

Copenhagen, 10 February 2014

$\label{lem:systems} \begin{tabular}{ll} Vestas Wind Systems A/S-private placement-admission to trading and official listing of new shares \end{tabular}$

The share capital of Vestas Wind Systems A/S will be increased on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen. The admittance of trading and official listing of new shares will take effect as per 12 February 2014 in the ISIN below.

We refer to the announcements published by Vestas Wind SystemsA/S.

ISIN:	DK0010268606
Name:	Vestas Wind Systems
Volume before change:	203,704,103 shares (DKK 203,704,103)
Change:	20,370,410 shares (DKK 20,370,410)
Volume after change:	224,074,513 shares (DKK 224,074,513)
Subscription price:	DKK 162
Face value:	DKK 1
Short name:	vws
Orderbook ID	3258

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66